

John Lewis Stock Number	54629616
Name	Taste of Britain
Contents	The Pickled Village The Indulgent One Strawberry Jam 227g Hardys Cool Britannia Milk Chocolate Bar 80g Hardys Great British Humbugs 125g New English Teas Have You Had Tea With The Queen? - 10 Teabags 20g Ooh! Britannia Strawberries & Cream Fudge 155g Reids All Butter Shortbread 150g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.

Name	New English Teas Have You Had Tea With The Queen? - 10 Teabags
Ingredients	Black Tea
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	20g
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Dry/Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	M/s Saraf Trading Corporation Pvt. Ltd., "Saraf House", Marar Road, Willingdon Island. Kochi - 682003. India
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	N/A
energy	N/A
fat	N/A
of which saturates	N/A
carbohydrate	N/A
of which sugars	N/A
protein	N/A
salt	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Pickled Village The Indulgent One Strawberry Jam
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 41g of fruit per 100g Total Sugar content 68g per 100g
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	none
Net Quantity	114g / 227g / 340g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a refrigerator and consume within one month.
Manufacturer's name and address	MHT Foods Ltd, Crosby Road, Market Harborough, LE16 7EE
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1142kj/273kcal
fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	68g
of which sugars	68g
protein	0.3
salt	0.01g/
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Reids All Butter Shortbread
Ingredients	Wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (33%) (milk , salt), Sugar, Cornflour.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .	
May contain statements	May also contain Nuts and Sesame seeds.
Net Quantity	150g e
Country of Origin	Product of Scotland, United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Reids Bakery (Thurso) LTD t/a Reids of Caithness, Unit 17 Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, SCOTLAND KW14 7QU
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2273 kj/ 544 kcal
fat	30.1g
of which saturates	18.8g
carbohydrate	62.7g
of which sugars	20.5g
protein	4.8g
salt	0.7g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/ N
Suitable for vegans	Y /N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y /N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y /N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y /N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y /N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/ N

Free from alcohol	Y/ N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/ N
Free from artificial colours	Y/ N

Name	Ooh! Britannia Strawberries & Cream Fudge
Ingredients	Sugar, glucose syrup, full fat condensed milk , palm oil (RSPO Approved), colour: beetroot extract, flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Also may contain nuts and peanuts.
Net Quantity	155g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	
Manufacturer's name and address	Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42, Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, BS48 1JE
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	kcal 442
fat	12.3 g
of which saturates	6.2 g
carbohydrate	82.4g
of which sugars	69.2g
protein	0.94g
salt	0.04g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Hardy's Cool Britannia Milk Chocolate Bar 80g
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole Milk Powder , Emulsifier, Soya Lecithin , Natural Vanilla Flavour Contains: Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains MILK & SOYA , May contain traces of nuts
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, do not refrigerate
Manufacturer's name and address	Hardys Trading Limited
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2357 kj/563 kcal
fat	36.2g/ml
of which saturates	26.9g/ml
carbohydrate	51g/ml
of which sugars	50g/ml
protein	7.0g/ml
salt	0.23g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Hardys Great British Humbugs
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Flavouring, Colour E122, E124, E133, E142.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold E124 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.	
May contain statements	NONE
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	GREAT BRITAIN
Storage Instructions	COOL DRY PLACE
Manufacturer's name and address	Willetts Sweets, King Street North, Whittington Moor Chesterfield S41 9BA
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1377kj
fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	81g
of which sugars	63g
protein	0g
salt	0.01G
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N